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SN PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for
appointment to the posts of SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR

THE DEAF (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/30200865 ZULIKHA GHANI MIANWALI
USMAN GHANI

2/30200003 SHAHID HABIB D.G. KHAN
DUR MUHAMMAD

3/30200463 WAQAS AZEEM LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AZEEM

4/30200498 RABIA MAHMOOD LAHORE
MAHMOOD EJAZ

5/30200947 HIRA SOHAIL LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SOHAIL AMJAD

6/30201298 SEHRISH AFZAL GUIRAT
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

7/30200351 NADIA SAIF D.G. KHAN
SAIF ULLAH SIKHANI

8/30201342 MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN BHAKKAR
SAIF ULLAH KHAN

9/30200208 HUSNAIN GHAFOOR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD GHAFOOR

10/30200768 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD YASEEN

11/30200048 SAHRISH NAZIR NAROWAL
NAZIR AHMAD

12/30200303 MEHWISH AKRAM MULTAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD AKRAM
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/30200017

14/30200034

15/30200398

16/30200752

17/30201018

18/30200026

19/30200277

20/30201318

21/30200847

22/30200603

23/30200228

24/30200161

25/30200326

26/30200190

27/30200903

28/30200761

29/30201067

in the Punjab Special Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD USMAN BAIG
MIRZA SULEMAN BAIG

EJAZ ALI
MUHAMMAD ALI

SAMRA ARSHAD
ARSHAD MAHMOOD

ASIF JILANI
GHULAM JILANI

SOBIA MAJEED
RAJA ABDUL MAJEED

SAMINA MARYAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SIDRA SAEED
SAEED AHMAD MIRZA

WAHEEDA BANO
SHABBIR HUSSAIN

AMNA HASSAN
MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAH

SAMINA GUL
MEER GUL

NAVID UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SAIMA LIAQAT
LIAQAT ALI

ASMA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

NOUREEN NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

KANIZ SUMAIRA

SYED MUHAMMAD NAZIR SHAH

SIDRA SADDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

AMNA ZARTASHA
ESUB KHAN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

JHELUM

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

MIANWALI

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

CHINIOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

MIANWALI
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

30/30200259

31/30200407

32/30200033

33/30200993

34/30200716

35/30201099

36/30201159

37/30200355

38/30200213

39/30200487

41/30200609

42/30200824

43/30200493

44/30200533

48/30200220

40/30200327

in the Punjab Special Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

ANAM SHAHZADI
ZAFAR IQBAL

SAAMIA AQIB

MUHAMMAD AQIB TAUSEEF

MEHREEN NAWAZ
HAQ NAWAZ AWAN

AYESHA NOREEN
SHAMSHER ALI

FARWA RUBAB
MAHAR ZAFAR IQBAL

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

NABEELA KOUSAR
RAFIQ AHMED

ZAINAB IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR YOUNAS

ANEEQA ISMAEEL
MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

AASMA RAUF
SHEIKH RAUF ALAM

MUNAZZA ASGHAR
ASGHAR ALI

FARHEEN ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

JUWAIRIA KHURSHID
MUHAMMAD KHURSHID

KHADIJA MAHMOOD
MAHMOOD EJAZ

SYEDA MUBEEN ZAHARA
SYED MUHAMMAD SHAH

ROHEENA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

AFIFA RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD

DOMICILE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

MIANWALI

PAKPATTAN

JHANG

JHELUM

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

D.G. KHAN
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

45/30200542

46/30200590

54/30200793

58/30200530

61/30201006

62/30200002

63/30200297

66/30200205

70/30200654

71/30200038

72/30200457

76/30201211

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

NOSHABA SHAREEF
MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

SHAZIA ANJUM
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

UMBREEN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL HUSSAIN

FATIMA KHAN
MUSSARAT NAEEM AKHTAR

FAREEHA YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF CHEEMA

ANTREETA KIFAIT
KIFAIT HUSSAIN AZHAR

RABAIL NOOR
NOOR MUHAMMAD KHAN

ABDUL SATTAR
ABDUL RASHEED

AQSA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

ZAHRA MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ HUSSAIN CHUGHTAI

SHGUFTA NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED

WASEEM ULLAH KHAN
MATI ULLAH KHAN

in the Punjab Special Education Department

DOMICILE

D.G. KHAN

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

D.G. KHAN

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

BHAKKAR

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

231/30200139 SYEDA MARRIEM MEHDI FAISALABAD
SYED AKSEY MEHDI
Note:- Six (06) (including 03 posts reserved for special persons quota

and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

IFTIKHAR AHMAD ANJUM
DEPUTY SECRETARY
FOR SECRETARY
DATED: 27-05-2019
CASE NO. 06-RG-2019
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