

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR**THE DEAF (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/30200865	ZULIKHA GHANI USMAN GHANI	MIANWALI
2/30200003	SHAHID HABIB DUR MUHAMMAD	D.G. KHAN
3/30200463	WAQAS AZEEM MUHAMMAD AZEEM	LAHORE
4/30200498	RABIA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD EJAZ	LAHORE
5/30200947	HIRA SOHAIL MUHAMMAD SOHAIL AMJAD	LAHORE
6/30201298	SEHRISH AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	GUJRAT
7/30200351	NADIA SAIF SAIF ULLAH SIKHANI	D.G. KHAN
8/30201342	MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN SAIF ULLAH KHAN	BHAKKAR
9/30200208	HUSNAIN GHAFOOR MUHAMMAD GHAFOOR	LAHORE
10/30200768	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MUHAMMAD YASEEN	SHEIKHUPURA
11/30200048	SAHRISH NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	NAROWAL
12/30200303	MEHWISH AKRAM MALIK MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN

From Pre-page

64 posts of Sr. Special Education Teacher for the Deaf (BS-17) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/30200017	MUHAMMAD USMAN BAIG MIRZA SULEMAN BAIG	LAHORE
14/30200034	EJAZ ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	T.T. SINGH
15/30200398	SAMRA ARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD	JHELUM
16/30200752	ASIF JILANI GHULAM JILANI	T.T. SINGH
17/30201018	SOBIA MAJEED RAJA ABDUL MAJEED	LAHORE
18/30200026	SAMINA MARYAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
19/30200277	SIDRA SAEED SAEED AHMAD MIRZA	MULTAN
20/30201318	WAHEEDA BANO SHABBIR HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI
21/30200847	AMNA HASSAN MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAH	MIANWALI
22/30200603	SAMINA GUL MEER GUL	D.G. KHAN
23/30200228	NAVID UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	D.G. KHAN
24/30200161	SAIMA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	SAHIWAL
25/30200326	ASMA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	D.G. KHAN
26/30200190	NOUREEN NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	CHINIOT
27/30200903	KANIZ SUMAIRA SYED MUHAMMAD NAZIR SHAH	LAHORE
28/30200761	SIDRA SADDIQUE MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	LAHORE
29/30201067	AMNA ZARTASHA ESUB KHAN	MIANWALI

From Pre-page

64 posts of Sr. Special Education Teacher for the Deaf (BS-17) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/30200259	ANAM SHAHZADI ZAFAR IQBAL	D.G. KHAN
31/30200407	SAAMIA AQIB MUHAMMAD AQIB TAUSEEF	LAHORE
32/30200033	MEHREEN NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ AWAN	MIANWALI
33/30200993	AYESHA NOREEN SHAMSHER ALI	PAKPATTAN
34/30200716	FARWA RUBAB MAHAR ZAFAR IQBAL	JHANG
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
35/30201099	NABEELA KOUSAR RAFIQ AHMED	JHELUM
36/30201159	ZAINAB IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR YOUNAS	RAWALPINDI
37/30200355	ANEEQA ISMAEEL MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL	LAHORE
38/30200213	AASMA RAUF SHEIKH RAUF ALAM	LAHORE
39/30200487	MUNAZZA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI	OKARA
41/30200609	FARHEEN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	OKARA
42/30200824	JUWAIRIA KHURSHID MUHAMMAD KHURSHID	LAHORE
43/30200493	KHADIJA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD EJAZ	LAHORE
44/30200533	SYEDA MUBEEN ZAHARA SYED MUHAMMAD SHAH	FAISALABAD
48/30200220	ROHEENA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
	CATHOT OPECTAL TONE OF O	• •

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

40/30200327 AFIFA RIAZ D.G. KHAN RIAZ AHMAD

From Pre-page

64 posts of Sr. Special Education Teacher for the Deaf (BS-17) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
45/30200542	NOSHABA SHAREEF MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	D.G. KHAN
46/30200590	SHAZIA ANJUM MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BHAKKAR
54/30200793	UMBREEN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL HUSSAIN	MIANWALI
58/30200530	FATIMA KHAN MUSSARAT NAEEM AKHTAR	D.G. KHAN
61/30201006	FAREEHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF CHEEMA	LAYYAH
62/30200002	ANTREETA KIFAIT KIFAIT HUSSAIN AZHAR	D.G. KHAN
63/30200297	RABAIL NOOR NOOR MUHAMMAD KHAN	R.Y. KHAN
66/30200205	ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL RASHEED	RAJANPUR
70/30200654	AQSA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	D.G. KHAN
71/30200038	ZAHRA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ HUSSAIN CHUGHTAI	BAHAWALPUR
72/30200457	SHGUFTA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED	D.G. KHAN
76/30201211	WASEEM ULLAH KHAN MATI ULLAH KHAN	BHAKKAR

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

231/30200139 SYEDA MARRIEM MEHDI FAISALABAD SYED AKSEY MEHDI

Note:- Six (06) (including 03 posts reserved for special persons quota

and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained

vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

IFTIKHAR AHMAD ANJUM DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR SECRETARY

DATED: 27-05-2019 **CASE NO.** 06-RG-2019